PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mead Johnson & Company	02/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mead Johnson Nutrition Company	
Street Address:	2400 W. Lloyd Expressway	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12370141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6152422400 Phone:

Email: jrc@iplawgroup.com Correspondent Name: James R. Cartiglia Address Line 1: 1600 Division St Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MJE00032CNT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Cartiglia, Reg. No. 30,738

Total Attachments: 2 source=23R3938#page1.tif source=23R3938#page2.tif

501427851

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0018

MJE00032CNT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mead

Johnson & Company ("Assignor") assigns to Mead Johnson Nutrition Company

of 2400 West Lloyd Expressway, Evansville, Indiana 47721-0001 ("Assignee")

its entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled "METHOD FOR

SIMULATING THE FUNCTIONAL ATTRIBUTES OF HUMAN MILK

OLIGOSACCHARIDES IN FORMULA-FED INFANTS" (the "Invention"), and

in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design

registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in

any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto,

and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or

divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention or improvements

thereto, including pending U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/370,141,

filed February 12, 2009.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on Assignor, its

representatives, successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of

Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY

Kofi B. Kwarteng

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0019

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF VANDERBURGH

Before me, Tammy J. Welcher, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Kofi B. Kwarteng, known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of Mead Johnson & Company, and who, upon oath, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Mead Johnson & Company.

This 3rd day of February, 2011.

My commission expires:

Tammy Wilcher Notary Public Ingust 15, 2015

Resident of Vanderburgh County, Indiana

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 02/07/2011